
LBSU (5-10) -vs- LOUISVILLE (12-1)
12/30/14 at KFC Yum! Center, Louisville,KY

 
 

 
 
LBSU 48

LOUISVILLE 63

Date: 12/30/14
Time: 4:02 PM
Attendance: 18,248
Site: KFC Yum! Center, Louisville,KY
Referees: Lamar Simpson, Gary Prager, Jeff Clark

Score By Period 1 2 Total
LBSU 19 29 48
LOUISVILLE 34 29 63

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Caffey, Mike * 33 5-16 1-6 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 11
11 Samuels, David * 32 4-7 0-1 2-2 1-4 5 4 1 6 0 1 10
12 McKnight, Eric * 19 1-2 0-0 2-3 2-5 7 4 0 0 0 0 4
31 LaSalle, McKay * 23 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 3
01 Lamb, Tyler * 13 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 4 0 1 2
14 Jones, Branford 28 4-8 2-3 3-3 1-4 5 1 1 4 0 1 13
35 Williams, Jack 11 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 1 5
13 North, Deontae 17 0-5 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
04 Yussuf, Temidayo 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
21 Bibbins, Justin 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
24 Hammonds, Travis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 18-50 5-20 7-8 7-21 28 20 10 19 0 5 48

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 6-23   26.09 % 3-11   27.27 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 12-27   44.44 % 2-9   22.22 % 3-4   75.00 %
Total 18-50   36.0 % 5-20   25.0 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 3 1st-17:43

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 ROZIER, Terry * 37 7-14 3-7 6-8 1-6 7 3 3 4 0 6 23
24 HARRELL, Montrezl * 35 7-11 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 2 4 1 2 16
25 BLACKSHEAR, Wayne * 35 3-6 1-4 5-6 0-7 7 3 1 3 2 1 12
14 MAHMOUD, Anas * 21 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 2 0 4
21 AARON, Shaqquan * 5 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
02 SNIDER, Quentin 26 2-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 6
01 GILL, Anton 7 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2
12 MATHIANG, Mangok 20 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0
03 JONES, Chris 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
10 JOHNSON, Jaylen 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 LEVITCH, David 1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-41 6-15 15-21 3-25 28 15 12 16 5 10 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-22   59.09 % 6-11   54.55 % 2-5   40.00 %
Second Half 8-19   42.11 % 0-4   0.00 % 13-16   81.25 %
Total 21-41   51.2 % 6-15   40.0 % 15-21   71.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6

Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 8
Largest Lead: 22 2nd-
14:34



1st Half Box Score
LBSU 19

LOUISVILLE 34

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Caffey, Mike 16 3-9 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 6
11 Samuels, David 15 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 0 2
12 McKnight, Eric 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
31 LaSalle, McKay 9 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 3
1 Lamb, Tyler 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 2 0 1 0
14 Jones, Branford 12 2-4 2-3 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 8
35 Williams, Jack 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
13 North, Deontae 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0
4 Yussuf, Temidayo 9 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
21 Bibbins, Justin 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Hammonds, Travis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 6-23 3-11 4-4 4-8 12 9 3 9 0 1 19
26.1 % 27.3 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 ROZIER, Terry 20 4-7 3-4 0-0 1-2 3 1 3 2 0 2 11
24 HARRELL, Montrezl 17 3-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 2 6
25 BLACKSHEAR, Wayne 17 2-4 1-3 2-2 0-4 4 1 1 1 1 0 7
14 MAHMOUD, Anas 13 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 2 0 4
21 AARON, Shaqquan 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 SNIDER, Quentin 15 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 6
1 GILL, Anton 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12 MATHIANG, Mangok 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 0 0 1 0
3 JONES, Chris 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 JOHNSON, Jaylen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
23 LEVITCH, David 1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 13-22 6-11 2-5 3-12 15 6 9 8 3 5 34
59.1 % 54.5 % 40.0 %



2nd Half Box Score
LBSU 29

LOUISVILLE 29

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Caffey, Mike 17 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 1 5
11 Samuels, David 17 4-6 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 1 4 0 1 8
12 McKnight, Eric 14 1-1 0-0 2-3 1-5 6 2 0 0 0 0 4
31 LaSalle, McKay 14 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Lamb, Tyler 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
14 Jones, Branford 16 2-4 0-0 1-1 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 1 5
35 Williams, Jack 4 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 5
13 North, Deontae 6 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Yussuf, Temidayo 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
21 Bibbins, Justin 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0
24 Hammonds, Travis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 12-27 2-9 3-4 3-13 16 11 7 10 0 4 29
44.4 % 22.2 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 ROZIER, Terry 17 3-7 0-3 6-8 0-4 4 2 0 2 0 4 12
24 HARRELL, Montrezl 18 4-6 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 1 3 1 0 10
25 BLACKSHEAR, Wayne 18 1-2 0-1 3-4 0-3 3 2 0 2 1 1 5
14 MAHMOUD, Anas 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 AARON, Shaqquan 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 SNIDER, Quentin 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 GILL, Anton 5 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
12 MATHIANG, Mangok 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
3 JONES, Chris 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
10 JOHNSON, Jaylen 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 LEVITCH, David 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 8-19 0-4 13-16 0-13 13 9 3 8 2 5 29
42.1 % 0.0 % 81.3 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LBSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LOUISVILLE
MISS 3PTR by LAMB,TYLER 19:35

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,MONTREZL
FOUL  by SAMUELS,DAVID 19:12

19:00 TURNOVER  by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
GOOD JUMPER by CAFFEY,MIKE(in the paint) 18:51 2-0 V 2

18:26 2-2 GOOD JUMPER by MAHMOUD,ANAS(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by LAMB,TYLER 18:17
REBOUND OFF by MCKNIGHT,ERIC --
GOOD 3PTR by LASALLE,MCKAY 17:43 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by LAMB,TYLER --
FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,ERIC 17:27

17:27 SUB IN by JONES,CHRIS
17:27 SUB OUT by AARON,SHAQQUAN
17:16 MISS 3PTR by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE

-- REBOUND OFF by MAHMOUD,ANAS
17:13 5-4 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by MAHMOUD,ANAS(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,DAVID 16:52
FOUL  by LASALLE,MCKAY 16:39

16:28 TURNOVER  by JONES,CHRIS
STEAL  by LAMB,TYLER 16:27
TURNOVER  by LASALLE,MCKAY 16:25

16:23 STEAL  by HARRELL,MONTREZL
16:21 MISS 3PTR by HARRELL,MONTREZL

REBOUND DEF by CAFFEY,MIKE --
MISS 3PTR by SAMUELS,DAVID 16:09

-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,MONTREZL
SUB IN by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO 16:05
SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,ERIC 16:05

16:05 SUB IN by SNIDER,QUENTIN
16:05 SUB OUT by JONES,CHRIS
15:49 TURNOVER  by ROZIER,TERRY

GOOD LAYUP by CAFFEY,MIKE(in the paint) 15:43 7-4 V 3
15:17 7-7 GOOD 3PTR by SNIDER,QUENTIN

-- ASSIST  by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
14:56 FOUL  by SNIDER,QUENTIN

TIMEOUT media by TEAM 14:56
SUB IN by BIBBINS,JUSTIN 14:56
SUB IN by NORTH,DEONTAE 14:56
SUB OUT by LAMB,TYLER 14:56
SUB OUT by CAFFEY,MIKE 14:56
MISS 3PTR by LASALLE,MCKAY 14:43

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
FOUL  by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO 14:21

14:16 7-10 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROZIER,TERRY
TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,DAVID 14:07

14:06 STEAL  by HARRELL,MONTREZL
14:05 MISS LAYUP by HARRELL,MONTREZL

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,DAVID --
MISS JUMPER by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO 13:35

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB IN by LAMB,TYLER 13:33
SUB IN by CAFFEY,MIKE 13:33
SUB OUT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN 13:33
SUB OUT by LASALLE,MCKAY 13:33

13:33 SUB IN by GILL,ANTON
13:33 SUB OUT by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
13:04 TURNOVER  by GILL,ANTON

SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,ERIC 13:04



SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JACK 13:04
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,DAVID 13:04
SUB OUT by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO 13:04
MISS LAYUP by MCKNIGHT,ERIC 12:43

12:43 BLOCK  by MAHMOUD,ANAS
-- REBOUND DEF by MAHMOUD,ANAS

FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,ERIC 12:41
12:28 TURNOVER  by MAHMOUD,ANAS

GOOD JUMPER by CAFFEY,MIKE 11:58 9-10 H 1
11:49 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,MONTREZL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:49
SUB IN by SAMUELS,DAVID 11:49
SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,ERIC 11:49

11:49 SUB IN by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
11:49 SUB OUT by GILL,ANTON

TURNOVER  by LAMB,TYLER 11:33
SUB IN by JONES,BRANFORD 11:33
SUB OUT by LAMB,TYLER 11:33

11:03 MISS 3PTR by SNIDER,QUENTIN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRANFORD --
FOUL  by NORTH,DEONTAE 10:55
TURNOVER  by NORTH,DEONTAE 10:55

10:55 SUB IN by MATHIANG,MANGOK
10:55 SUB OUT by MAHMOUD,ANAS
10:40 MISS JUMPER by ROZIER,TERRY

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,JACK --
MISS 3PTR by NORTH,DEONTAE 10:28

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHIANG,MANGOK

10:22 9-12 H 3
GOOD DUNK by HARRELL,MONTREZL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROZIER,TERRY
MISS JUMPER by CAFFEY,MIKE 09:44

-- REBOUND DEF by ROZIER,TERRY
09:36 MISS 3PTR by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by CAFFEY,MIKE --
09:04 FOUL  by HARRELL,MONTREZL

GOOD FT by SAMUELS,DAVID 09:04 10-12 H 2
GOOD FT by SAMUELS,DAVID 09:04 11-12 H 1
SUB IN by BIBBINS,JUSTIN 09:04
SUB IN by LASALLE,MCKAY 09:04
SUB OUT by NORTH,DEONTAE 09:04
SUB OUT by CAFFEY,MIKE 09:04

09:04 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLEN
09:04 SUB OUT by HARRELL,MONTREZL
08:33 11-14 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by ROZIER,TERRY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JAYLEN
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,BRANFORD 08:12 14-14
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JACK --

07:48 14-17 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by ROZIER,TERRY
-- ASSIST  by MATHIANG,MANGOK

GOOD 3PTR by JONES,BRANFORD 07:29 17-17
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,JACK --

07:08 17-20 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by SNIDER,QUENTIN
-- ASSIST  by ROZIER,TERRY

06:52 FOUL  by ROZIER,TERRY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:52
GOOD FT by JONES,BRANFORD 06:52 18-20 H 2
GOOD FT by JONES,BRANFORD 06:52 19-20 H 1
SUB IN by CAFFEY,MIKE 06:52
SUB OUT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN 06:52

06:52 SUB IN by HARRELL,MONTREZL
06:52 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLEN
06:36 TURNOVER  by ROZIER,TERRY



SUB IN by LAMB,TYLER 06:36
SUB OUT by LASALLE,MCKAY 06:36
MISS JUMPER by CAFFEY,MIKE 06:16

06:16 BLOCK  by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:15 SUB IN by AARON,SHAQQUAN
06:15 SUB OUT by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE

MISS 3PTR by JONES,BRANFORD 06:10
-- REBOUND DEF by ROZIER,TERRY

05:54 19-22 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,MONTREZL(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MATHIANG,MANGOK

TURNOVER  by CAFFEY,MIKE 05:39
05:38 STEAL  by ROZIER,TERRY

FOUL  by LAMB,TYLER 05:36
05:36 MISS FT by AARON,SHAQQUAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:36 MISS FT by AARON,SHAQQUAN

-- REBOUND OFF by LEVITCH,DAVID
SUB IN by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO 05:36
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JACK 05:36

05:36 SUB IN by LEVITCH,DAVID
05:36 SUB OUT by SNIDER,QUENTIN

FOUL  by LAMB,TYLER 05:33
05:33 MISS FT by LEVITCH,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,DAVID --
05:28 FOUL  by LEVITCH,DAVID
05:22 FOUL  by AARON,SHAQQUAN
05:22 SUB IN by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
05:22 SUB OUT by AARON,SHAQQUAN

TURNOVER  by LAMB,TYLER 05:17
05:17 STEAL  by MATHIANG,MANGOK

SUB IN by NORTH,DEONTAE 05:17
SUB OUT by LAMB,TYLER 05:17

04:50 19-24 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 04:25

-- REBOUND DEF by MATHIANG,MANGOK
04:21 SUB IN by SNIDER,QUENTIN
04:21 SUB OUT by LEVITCH,DAVID
04:04 19-27 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ROZIER,TERRY

-- ASSIST  by HARRELL,MONTREZL
MISS 3PTR by NORTH,DEONTAE 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
03:31 MISS 3PTR by ROZIER,TERRY

REBOUND DEF by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:28

03:28 SUB IN by MAHMOUD,ANAS
03:28 SUB OUT by MATHIANG,MANGOK

MISS JUMPER by CAFFEY,MIKE 03:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE

FOUL  by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO 03:18
03:18 19-28 H 9 GOOD FT by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
03:18 19-29 H 10 GOOD FT by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE

SUB IN by HAMMONDS,TRAVIS 03:18
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,DAVID 03:18
TURNOVER  by NORTH,DEONTAE 02:47

02:23 MISS JUMPER by ROZIER,TERRY
-- REBOUND OFF by ROZIER,TERRY

02:05 MISS JUMPER by SNIDER,QUENTIN
REBOUND DEF by NORTH,DEONTAE --
MISS LAYUP by CAFFEY,MIKE 01:56
REBOUND OFF by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO --
MISS LAYUP by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO 01:53



01:53 BLOCK  by MAHMOUD,ANAS
-- REBOUND DEF by SNIDER,QUENTIN

01:48 19-31 H 12
GOOD DUNK by HARRELL,MONTREZL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SNIDER,QUENTIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:47

01:45 FOUL  by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
MISS LAYUP by JONES,BRANFORD 01:31
REBOUND OFF by JONES,BRANFORD --
MISS 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 01:27

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
00:55 19-34 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE

-- ASSIST  by ROZIER,TERRY
TURNOVER  by JONES,BRANFORD 00:34

00:34 STEAL  by ROZIER,TERRY
00:34 SUB IN by MATHIANG,MANGOK
00:34 SUB OUT by HARRELL,MONTREZL
00:01 TURNOVER  by SNIDER,QUENTIN

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: LBSU Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: LOUISVILLE
20:00 SUB IN by SNIDER,QUENTIN
20:00 SUB OUT by AARON,SHAQQUAN

MISS 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 19:33
REBOUND OFF by LAMB,TYLER --
GOOD LAYUP by LAMB,TYLER(in the paint) 19:29 21-34 H 13

19:04 MISS JUMPER by MAHMOUD,ANAS
REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,ERIC --
TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,DAVID 18:45

18:30 MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,MONTREZL
REBOUND DEF by LAMB,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by SAMUELS,DAVID(in the paint) 18:16 23-34 H 11

18:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by CAFFEY,MIKE 17:48
FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,ERIC 17:41

17:41 23-35 H 12 GOOD FT by HARRELL,MONTREZL
17:41 23-36 H 13 GOOD FT by HARRELL,MONTREZL

TURNOVER  by LAMB,TYLER 17:28
17:27 STEAL  by ROZIER,TERRY
17:25 23-38 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by ROZIER,TERRY(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:16
16:53 FOUL  by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE

TURNOVER  by LAMB,TYLER 16:48
16:47 STEAL  by ROZIER,TERRY

FOUL  by MCKNIGHT,ERIC 16:45
16:45 MISS FT by ROZIER,TERRY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:45 23-39 H 16 GOOD FT by ROZIER,TERRY

SUB IN by JONES,BRANFORD 16:45
SUB IN by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO 16:45
SUB OUT by LAMB,TYLER 16:45
SUB OUT by MCKNIGHT,ERIC 16:45
FOUL  by SAMUELS,DAVID 16:37
TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,DAVID 16:37

16:24 23-41 H 18 GOOD JUMPER by ROZIER,TERRY
MISS 3PTR by LASALLE,MCKAY 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by MAHMOUD,ANAS
15:52 MISS 3PTR by ROZIER,TERRY

REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRANFORD --
MISS JUMPER by SAMUELS,DAVID 15:35



-- REBOUND DEF by HARRELL,MONTREZL
15:15 23-43 H 20 GOOD DUNK by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRELL,MONTREZL
TURNOVER  by JONES,BRANFORD 14:57

14:57 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,JACK 14:57
SUB OUT by SAMUELS,DAVID 14:57

14:57 SUB IN by AARON,SHAQQUAN
14:57 SUB IN by GILL,ANTON
14:57 SUB IN by MATHIANG,MANGOK
14:57 SUB OUT by ROZIER,TERRY
14:57 SUB OUT by MAHMOUD,ANAS
14:57 SUB OUT by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
14:34 23-45 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by HARRELL,MONTREZL

-- ASSIST  by SNIDER,QUENTIN
14:21 FOUL  by GILL,ANTON

GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,JACK(in the paint) 14:04 25-45 H 20
ASSIST  by LASALLE,MCKAY --

13:37 MISS JUMPER by AARON,SHAQQUAN
REBOUND DEF by LASALLE,MCKAY --
SUB IN by NORTH,DEONTAE 13:31
SUB OUT by LASALLE,MCKAY 13:31

13:31 SUB IN by ROZIER,TERRY
13:31 SUB OUT by SNIDER,QUENTIN
13:22 FOUL  by AARON,SHAQQUAN

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JACK 13:06 28-45 H 17
ASSIST  by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO --

12:43 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,MONTREZL
STEAL  by WILLIAMS,JACK 12:42
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,BRANFORD 12:37 30-45 H 15
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

12:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB IN by BIBBINS,JUSTIN 12:30
SUB OUT by CAFFEY,MIKE 12:30

12:30 SUB IN by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
12:30 SUB OUT by AARON,SHAQQUAN

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,JACK 12:12
12:12 30-46 H 16 GOOD FT by ROZIER,TERRY
12:12 30-47 H 17 GOOD FT by ROZIER,TERRY

TURNOVER  by JONES,BRANFORD 11:49
11:49 STEAL  by ROZIER,TERRY

FOUL  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN 11:48
11:48 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
11:32 FOUL  by HARRELL,MONTREZL
11:32 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,MONTREZL

SUB IN by CAFFEY,MIKE 11:32
SUB IN by SAMUELS,DAVID 11:32
SUB OUT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN 11:32
SUB OUT by YUSSUF,TEMIDAYO 11:32
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,JACK 11:20

-- REBOUND DEF by ROZIER,TERRY
FOUL  by JONES,BRANFORD 11:11

11:11 30-48 H 18 GOOD FT by GILL,ANTON
11:11 30-49 H 19 GOOD FT by GILL,ANTON

TURNOVER  by JONES,BRANFORD 10:49
SUB IN by MCKNIGHT,ERIC 10:49
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,JACK 10:49

10:29 TURNOVER  by MATHIANG,MANGOK
STEAL  by JONES,BRANFORD 10:28
MISS JUMPER by NORTH,DEONTAE 10:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
10:10 TURNOVER  by ROZIER,TERRY



10:10 SUB IN by SNIDER,QUENTIN
10:10 SUB OUT by GILL,ANTON

MISS JUMPER by CAFFEY,MIKE 10:05
-- REBOUND DEF by ROZIER,TERRY

09:47 MISS 3PTR by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,ERIC --
GOOD DUNK by SAMUELS,DAVID(in the paint) 09:35 32-49 H 17
ASSIST  by CAFFEY,MIKE --

09:25 MISS 3PTR by ROZIER,TERRY
REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,ERIC --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,BRANFORD(in the paint) 09:17 34-49 H 15
ASSIST  by SAMUELS,DAVID --

09:17 FOUL  by ROZIER,TERRY
GOOD FT by JONES,BRANFORD 09:17 35-49 H 14
SUB IN by BIBBINS,JUSTIN 09:17
SUB OUT by CAFFEY,MIKE 09:17

09:17 SUB IN by MAHMOUD,ANAS
09:17 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JAYLEN
09:17 SUB OUT by HARRELL,MONTREZL
09:17 SUB OUT by MATHIANG,MANGOK
08:46 MISS JUMPER by SNIDER,QUENTIN

REBOUND DEF by BIBBINS,JUSTIN --
MISS JUMPER by NORTH,DEONTAE 08:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
08:06 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,ERIC --
GOOD JUMPER by SAMUELS,DAVID(in the paint) 07:56 37-49 H 12
ASSIST  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN --

07:29 MISS JUMPER by ROZIER,TERRY
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by NORTH,DEONTAE 07:22

07:22 BLOCK  by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JAYLEN

FOUL  by BIBBINS,JUSTIN 07:15
07:15 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
07:15 37-50 H 13 GOOD FT by ROZIER,TERRY
07:15 MISS FT by ROZIER,TERRY

REBOUND DEF by MCKNIGHT,ERIC --
SUB IN by LASALLE,MCKAY 07:15
SUB IN by CAFFEY,MIKE 07:15
SUB OUT by JONES,BRANFORD 07:15
SUB OUT by NORTH,DEONTAE 07:15

07:15 SUB IN by HARRELL,MONTREZL
07:15 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JAYLEN
07:14 FOUL  by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
07:14 SUB IN by JONES,CHRIS
07:14 SUB OUT by ROZIER,TERRY
06:54 FOUL  by MAHMOUD,ANAS

MISS FT by MCKNIGHT,ERIC 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE

SUB IN by JONES,BRANFORD 06:54
SUB OUT by BIBBINS,JUSTIN 06:54

06:38 TURNOVER  by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
GOOD LAYUP by CAFFEY,MIKE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:34 39-50 H 11
FOUL  by SAMUELS,DAVID 06:05

06:05 39-51 H 12 GOOD FT by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
06:05 MISS FT by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE

REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRANFORD --
06:05 SUB IN by MATHIANG,MANGOK
06:05 SUB IN by ROZIER,TERRY
06:05 SUB OUT by SNIDER,QUENTIN
06:05 SUB OUT by MAHMOUD,ANAS



MISS JUMPER by JONES,BRANFORD 05:51
REBOUND OFF by SAMUELS,DAVID --
GOOD TIPIN by SAMUELS,DAVID(in the paint) 05:47 41-51 H 10
FOUL  by LASALLE,MCKAY 05:31

05:31 41-52 H 11 GOOD FT by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
05:31 41-53 H 12 GOOD FT by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE

TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,DAVID 05:31
05:31 STEAL  by ROZIER,TERRY
05:05 FOUL  by ROZIER,TERRY
05:05 TURNOVER  by ROZIER,TERRY

TURNOVER  by CAFFEY,MIKE 04:54
04:28 41-55 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by ROZIER,TERRY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 04:19
04:09 FOUL  by MATHIANG,MANGOK

GOOD FT by MCKNIGHT,ERIC 04:09 42-55 H 13
GOOD FT by MCKNIGHT,ERIC 04:09 43-55 H 12

03:41 MISS JUMPER by HARRELL,MONTREZL
REBOUND DEF by SAMUELS,DAVID --
MISS JUMPER by SAMUELS,DAVID 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRIS
FOUL  by SAMUELS,DAVID 03:20

03:20 TIMEOUT media by TEAM
03:20 43-56 H 13 GOOD FT by ROZIER,TERRY
03:20 43-57 H 14 GOOD FT by ROZIER,TERRY

MISS 3PTR by LASALLE,MCKAY 03:11
REBOUND OFF by MCKNIGHT,ERIC --
GOOD LAYUP by MCKNIGHT,ERIC(in the paint) 03:08 45-57 H 12

02:50 TURNOVER  by HARRELL,MONTREZL
STEAL  by SAMUELS,DAVID 02:49
GOOD 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 02:44 48-57 H 9
ASSIST  by JONES,BRANFORD --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:42

02:15 MISS 3PTR by ROZIER,TERRY
REBOUND DEF by JONES,BRANFORD --
MISS 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRIS
01:33 48-59 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HARRELL,MONTREZL

-- ASSIST  by JONES,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by CAFFEY,MIKE 01:17

-- REBOUND DEF by ROZIER,TERRY
00:49 48-61 H 13 GOOD DUNK by HARRELL,MONTREZL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by SAMUELS,DAVID 00:46
00:46 STEAL  by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE
00:46 TURNOVER  by BLACKSHEAR,WAYNE

STEAL  by CAFFEY,MIKE 00:46
MISS JUMPER by CAFFEY,MIKE 00:44

00:44 BLOCK  by HARRELL,MONTREZL
-- REBOUND DEF by ROZIER,TERRY

00:12 48-63 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by HARRELL,MONTREZL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by JONES,BRANFORD 00:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JONES,CHRIS


